
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026770-2021 

Tender

2242 - Mass Spec Framework

CENTRE FOR PROCESS INNOVATION LIMITED

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-026770

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02efff  

Published 26 October 2021, 12:42pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

CENTRE FOR PROCESS INNOVATION LIMITED

Wilton

REDCAR

TS104RF

Contact

CPI Procurement

Email

e-tendering@uk-cpi.com

Telephone

+44 1740625716

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026770-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026770-2021
mailto:e-tendering@uk-cpi.com


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.uk-cpi.com/

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://ne1procurementservices.com/

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://ne1procurementservices.com/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Technology Development

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

https://www.uk-cpi.com/
https://ne1procurementservices.com/
https://ne1procurementservices.com/


Page 3 to 7

II.1.1) Title

2242 - Mass Spec Framework

Reference number

2242

II.1.2) Main CPV code

38433100 - Mass spectrometer

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

CPI is seeking to establish a multi supplier framework for the provision of new supply of mass
spec equipment as and when required through the duration of the framework, this is to
include the provision of spare parts/consumables, maintenance and training of users.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £2,000,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The framework that will be established will allow for the purchasing for any mass spec
equipment/consumables/services for CPI. Within the provided URS, we have detailed
options for units to allow for evaluation of bidders across a range of specifications. This range



Page 4 to 7

of specifications is to be used as a guide for the types of equipment and services that may be
required by CPI throughout the duration of the framework, however this detail is non
exhaustive and is to allow a like for like evaluation of bidders for appointment to the
framework. At time of requirement, CPI will approach the vendors is the ranked order of
appointment with the specification of requirement.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £2,000,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

48

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

CPI reserve the right to directly call off at their discretion other new or existing products not
listed but available from successfully awarded bidders which would conform to our
specifications given at the time.



Page 5 to 7

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical
information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

Framework agreement with several operators

Envisaged maximum number of participants to the framework agreement: 3 

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

19 November 2021



Page 6 to 7

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the
tender

Duration in months: 3 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

19 November 2021

Local time

12:30pm



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.2) Information about electronic workflows

Electronic ordering will be used

Electronic invoicing will be accepted

Electronic payment will be used

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Glasgow Sheriff Court and Justice of the Peace Court

1 Carlton Pl

Glasgow

G5 9TW

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
	III.1.3) Technical and professional ability


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.2) Information about electronic workflows
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-05T07:03:51+0100
	TCPDF




